
  

ENROLLED SENATE 

RESOLUTION NO. 7 By:  Dickerson, Brown, Cain, Campbell, Capps, 

Douglass, Dunlap, Easley, Fair, Fisher, Ford, Gustafson, Haney, 

Harrison, Helton, Hendrick, Henry, Herbert, Hobson, Horner, Kerr, 

Laughlin, Leftwich, Littlefield, Long, Maddox, Martin, Mickle, 

Milacek, Monson, Morgan, Muegge, Price, Rabon, Roberts, Robinson, 

Rozell, Shurden, Smith, Snyder, Stipe, Taylor, Weedn, Wilcoxson, 

Wilkerson, Williams, Williamson and Wright 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Resolution congratulating Nadine Carpenter; honoring her 

outstanding record; and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Nadine Carpenter taught business and coached girls 

basketball at LeFlore High School for the past 42 years.  She has 

also coached softball, sponsored the year book and was Senior Class 

Sponsor for much of that time.  Three generations of LeFlore 

students have played for Coach Carpenter; and 

WHEREAS, Nadine Carpenter is the winningest active high school 

girls basketball coach in Oklahoma with over 800 wins to her credit.  

Coach Nadine Carpenter has never had a losing season.  Coach 

Carpenter is the second winningest active coach in Oklahoma and is  

the second winningest coach of all time in Oklahoma.  She is the 

third winningest active coach in the nation and the eighth 

winningest coach of all time in the nation; and 

WHEREAS, Nadine Carpenter is married to Frank Carpenter.  

Together they have two children, Jerry Carpenter and Teresa Dupree, 

four grandchildren and manage a cattle ranch.  Nadine Carpenter's 

day is always full, not just with school, sports, home and family, 

but also serving others throughout the community. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION 

OF THE 46TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates Nadine Carpenter on 

her many successes both on and off the basketball court. 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate honors Nadine Carpenter's 

outstanding accomplishments in coaching and school as well as her 

devotion to family and community. 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Nadine 

Carpenter and her husband, Frank Carpenter. 

Adopted by the Senate the 24th day of February, 1997. 

 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 

 

 


